
2024 Utah Valley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-28   Conf: 15-10   Home: 11-10   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 6-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (1), Gibbs (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gibbs (1), Mann (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Brown (2), Higareda (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-142), Brown (40-
44), Sapp (25-27), Higareda (23-27), Morris (13-15), Armendariz (12-15), Barrett (9-10), Davis (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Gibbs, Megan .353 52-51 150 37 53 8 0 15 49 106 .707 19 3 32 0 .436 0 2 4-5 252 26 7 .975
22 Morris, Halle .338 53-51 139 20 47 12 0 4 34 71 .511 22 13 18 0 .466 2 1 0-0 68 40 1 .991
42 Brown, Rachael .323 45-35 99 9 32 4 0 6 25 54 .545 12 1 14 1 .391 3 3 0-0 120 15 3 .978
27 Armendariz, Payge .294 41-28 85 8 25 14 0 1 20 42 .494 14 0 13 2 .386 2 1 0-0 24 17 0 1.000
1 Rodriguez, Amber .291 49-47 158 35 46 4 3 0 14 56 .354 11 1 10 0 .339 1 3 6-8 68 1 3 .958
8 Binne, Ry .289 44-43 128 22 37 1 0 0 3 38 .297 14 2 10 0 .368 0 9 9-10 60 82 15 .904
0 Mann, Angelique .277 52-51 155 24 43 12 0 4 23 67 .432 6 5 16 4 .325 0 3 3-6 70 3 3 .961
13 Moreno, Britney .276 50-44 123 21 34 6 2 1 14 47 .382 6 2 10 0 .318 1 5 0-0 96 89 5 .974
4 Hall, Peyton .262 45-40 126 20 33 3 0 5 23 51 .405 11 2 21 1 .329 1 0 1-1 21 62 11 .883
9 Wooten, Taylor .304 35-14 23 8 7 1 0 0 3 8 .348 1 0 4 0 .333 0 1 3-3 18 1 0 1.000
2 Betancur, Laynee .262 39-29 61 8 16 0 0 0 2 16 .262 6 0 11 1 .328 0 2 1-1 33 6 5 .886
3 Higareda, Mya .254 38-22 63 11 16 4 0 0 7 20 .317 1 1 6 1 .277 0 0 1-1 100 22 3 .976
21 Hawker, Libbie .250 40-14 36 10 9 1 0 0 2 10 .278 3 2 9 0 .341 0 1 3-3 24 1 2 .926
24 Vasquez, Victoria .192 31-12 26 11 5 0 0 0 0 5 .192 0 0 7 0 .192 0 1 0-0 26 26 5 .912
25 Nielsen, Saige .176 31-11 34 2 6 0 0 1 5 9 .265 1 0 8 0 .200 0 0 0-0 58 14 3 .960
5 Albritton, Danyé .167 9-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 3 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 12 10 1 .957
10 Haygood, Emma .143 7-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Sapp, Avery .143 27-22 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 14 2 .895
30 Garrison, Mikayla .091 11-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
26 Villalobos, Nadia .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 53-53 1445 248 414 70 5 37 225 605 .419 131 32 200 10 .357 10 32 31-38 1065 433 70 .955
Opponents .308 53-53 1472 286 454 99 12 33 255 676 .459 161 17 215 16 .378 21 23 63-71 1066 427 53 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Morris, Halle 3.91 9-9 30 13 7 0-1 1 132.1 151 83 74 49 75 29 5 13 .283 18 3 0 6 9
27 Armendariz, Payge 4.40 6-5 22 13 5 1-0 0 76.1 108 58 48 30 50 12 3 2 .330 13 5 0 1 8
14 Sapp, Avery 4.88 8-12 26 20 10 2-0 1 113.1 145 92 79 42 74 47 3 13 .309 11 6 0 10 4
15 Barrett, Jorja 7.95 2-1 12 5 0 0-1 0 22.0 27 30 25 26 12 5 0 4 .300 4 1 0 2 1
52 Davis, Cam 10.82 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 23 23 17 14 4 6 1 1 .434 4 2 0 2 1
Totals 4.79 25-28 99 53 22 4 2 355.0 454 286 243 161 215 99 12 33 .308 50 17 0 21 23
Opponents 4.02 28-25 113 53 18 4 3 355.1 414 248 204 131 200 70 5 37 .287 33 32 0 10 32



2024 Utah Valley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Armendariz, Payge 41 24 17 0 1.000 3 12 3 .800 0 0
9 Wooten, Taylor 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Garrison, Mikayla 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Haygood, Emma 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Davis, Cam 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Morris, Halle 109 68 40 1 .991 8 13 2 .867 0 0
42 Brown, Rachael 138 120 15 3 .978 0 40 4 .909 2 0
3 Higareda, Mya 125 100 22 3 .976 1 23 4 .852 1 0
23 Gibbs, Megan 285 252 26 7 .975 17 0 0 — 0 0
13 Moreno, Britney 190 96 89 5 .974 15 0 0 — 0 0
0 Mann, Angelique 76 70 3 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nielsen, Saige 75 58 14 3 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Amber 72 68 1 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Albritton, Danyé 23 12 10 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hawker, Libbie 27 24 1 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vasquez, Victoria 57 26 26 5 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Binne, Ry 157 60 82 15 .904 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sapp, Avery 19 3 14 2 .895 0 25 2 .926 0 0
2 Betancur, Laynee 44 33 6 5 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hall, Peyton 94 21 62 11 .883 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barrett, Jorja 3 1 1 1 .667 0 9 1 .900 0 0
26 Villalobos, Nadia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1568 1065 433 70 .955 62 126 16 .887 3 0
Opponents 1546 1066 427 53 .966 51 62 14 .816 9 0


